## HARYANA GOVERNMENT IRRIGATION & WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ORDER

In exercise with the power conferred under Section 19 and 20 of "The Haryana Water Resources (Conservation, Regulation and Management) Authority Act, 2020. The Governor of Haryana is pleased to designate the officer of the department i.e. Irrigation & Water Resources (Executive Engineer), Town and Country Planning (Not below the rank of District Town Planner), Haryana State Pollution Control Board(Not below the rank of Regional Officer) as Enquiry officer/Enforcement officer/Compliance Officer in addition to their present duties, in "The Haryana Water Resources Authority (HWRA)", Panchkula. The functions of the officers shall be as per the provisions of the Section 19 and 20 or as may be directed by the Authority, including discovery & production of documents, summoning and enforcing the attendance of any person, to conduct field inspection, enter into any premises for inspection and inquiry, submit report/interim report to the Authority.

Sr. No.	District/Block	Irrigation and Water Resources Deptt.	Town and Country Planning Deptt.	Pollution Contro	Jurisdiction
	Ambala	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div. Ambala	Concerned Distric Town Planner	Board Concerned Regional Officer	Ambala
	Kurukshetra	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div. Kurukshetra	-Do-	-Do-	Kurukshetra
	Panchkula	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div., Panchkula	-Do-	-Do-	Panchkula
	Kaithal	Executive Engineer, Pundri W.S. Div. Kaithal	-Do-	-Do-	Kaithal
	Narwana	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div., Narwana		-Do-	Narwana
	Hisar	Executive Engineer, Adampur W.S. Div., Hisar	-Do-	-Do-	Hisar
	Fatehabad	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div. Fatehabad		-Do-	Fatehabad
	Sirsa	Executive Engineer, Nehrana- W.S. Div. Sirsa	-Do-	-Do-	Sirsa
	Jagadhri	Executive Engineer, Jagadhari W.S. Div. Jagadhari	-Do-	-Do-	Yamunanagar
	Karnal	Executive Engineer, Karnal- W.S. Div. Karnal	·Do-	·Do-	Kamal
	Panipat	Executive Engineer, Panipat- W.S. Div. Panipat	Do-		Panipat
	Jind	Executive Engineer, W.SDiv, Jind	Do-	D	Jind
	Bhiwani	Executive Engineer, Bhiwani- W.S. Div. Bhiwani	Do-		Bhiwani
	Ch. Dadri	Executive Engineer, W.SI Div. LWS (Mech) Divn. Ch.Dadri	Do-		Ch. Dadri
· F	Rohtak	Executive Engineer, W.SI	Do-	Do-	Rohtak
9	Sonipat	Executive Engineer, Poi W.O.	Do-	D	
0	Gurugram	Executive Engineer W.O. o	2		Sonipat
J	hajjar	Executive Engineer their			Gurugram
F	aridabad	Executive Engineer W.O.F			Jhajjar
		Div. Faridabad	\frac{1}{2}	Do-	aridabad

6/12/hus

20.	Nuh	Executive Engineer, Mewat W.S. Divn. Nuh	-Do-	-Do-	Nuh
21.	Rewari	Executive Engineer, W.S. (Elect) Divn. Rewari	-Do-	-Do-	Rewari
22.	Mahendergarh	Executive Engineer, W.S. Div. M/garh canal W.S. (Mech) Divn. Namaul		-Do-	Mahendergarh
23.	Gohana	Executive Engineer, Gohana W.S. Divn, Gohana		-Do-	Gohana
24.	Bahadurgarh	Executive Engineer, W.S. Divn, Bahadurgarh	-Do-	-Do-	Bahadurgarh

Devender Singh Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Irrigation & W.R. Department

Dated Chandigarh, the 30 November, 2021

Endstt. No. 1IW-030001/19/2021

Dated: - 06.12.2021

A copy, each is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. The Chairperson, Haryana Water Resources Authority, Sinchai Bhawan, Sector-5, Panchkula.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Town & Country Planning Department with request to issue necessary direction to the concerned officer.
- The Chairman, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Sector- 6, Panchkula with request to issue necessary direction to the concerned officer.
- Engineer-in-Chief, Irrigation and Water Resources Department, Sinchai Bhawan, Sector- 5, Panchkula.
- 5. PS/ACSI&WRD

16. PS/SIWRD

Superintendent, Ifrigation (Works), for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana Irrigation and Water Resources Department